entity to which they relate. For presentation purpose, the amount of exposure are shown in original
currencies.

Exposure to foreign currencies
2019 2018

Renminbi
Singapore

dollars Renminbi
Singapore

dollars
’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Other receivables,
  deposits and prepayments 40 – 46 –
Deposits and cash 15,552 3,384 65,341 2,941
Other payables and accrued charges (218) – (218) (166)
Deferred revenue (170) – (359) –
Intercompany balance 280,211 – 280,211 –
Bank loans – (52,000) – (68,800)

Net exposure to currency risk 295,415 (48,616) 345,021 (66,025)

142 Orange Sky Golden Harvest Entertainment (Holdings) Limited Annual Report 2019

Notes to the Financial Statements

25	 Financial risk management and fair values of financial instruments
(continued)
(c)	 Currency risk (continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s loss/profit after taxation and retained
earnings that would have arisen if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the
end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.
Other components of equity would not be affected by changes in the foreign exchange rates:

2019 2018

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Decrease/
(increase)

in loss after
taxation and

increase/
(decrease)
in retained

earnings

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase/
(decrease) in

profit after
taxation

and retained
earnings

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 13,814 5% 16,421
(5)% (13,814) (5)% (16,421)

Singapore dollars 5% 11,732 5% (15,795)
(5)% (11,732) (5)% 15,795

Results of the analysis in the above table present an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on each of the
Group entities’ profit after taxation and equity measured in the respective functional currencies and shown in
original currencies.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure
those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end of
the reporting period, including inter-company payables and receivables within the Group which are
denominated in a currency other than the functional currencies of the lender or the borrower. The analysis